Product Information Packet
HDS100-0206AEKNN
HDS100-0206AEKNN,INCR.ENCODER,KEY,230V
Copyright © All product information within this document is subject to ABB Motors and Mechanical Inc. copyright © protection, unless otherwise noted.
Specs
Bearing Grease Type: Polyrex EM
Dimensional Drawing Numbers: HD100LYA001
Nameplate Amps: 3.2
Page 2 of 6
No performance data has been
assigned to this product.
Page 3 of 6
01
02
02
02
 31.5
 4x R8
10
0
45°
4 x  9 THRU EQS
115
17-PIN FDBK CONNECTOR
ROTATABLE 310
8-PIN POWER CONNECTOR
ROTATABLE 310
0.3 A
19
 j6
 + -0.
00
9
0.
00
4
 6  25
 40 ±0.5
95
 j6
 + -0.
01
3
0.
00
9
 3 ±0.3
 10
FLANGE THICK
 L ±1
 28.6
10
0
 2
5.
4
 1
39
.4
 ±
1.
5
 M
6
12
 17
B
B
0.
04
A
0.04 A
A
 6 h9
-
0
0.030
 6
 h
9
 -0 0.
03
0
 1
5.
5
 -0 0.
1
SECTION B-B
NOTES:
DIMENSIONS: mm1.
NOT TOLERANCE DIMENSIONS 1mm2.
MOTOR TYPE L
[mm]
MOMENT OF INERTIA
[kg.cm
2
]
WEIGHT
[kg]
230V
WITH
BRAKE
WITHOUT
BRAKE
WITH
BRAKE
WITHOUT
BRAKE
HDS100-0206xRKxx 189.5 0.951 0.821
4.47 3.70
HDS100-0206xE(S)Kxx 189.5 0.885 0.755
HDS100-0413xRKxx
HDS100-0308xRKxx 213.5 1.496 1.366
5.47 4.70
HDS100-0413xE(S)Kxx
HDS100-0308xE(S)Kxx 213.5 1.431 1.301
HDS100-0619xRKxx 237.5 2.040 1.910
6.27 5.50
HDS100-0619xE(S)Kxx 237.5 1.975 1.845
HDS100C-0206xRKxx 189.5 2.186 2.056
4.8 4.0
HDS100C-0206xE(S)Kxx 189.5 2.128 1.998
HDS100C-0413xRKxx
HDS100C-0308xRKxx 213.5 2.867 2.737
5.8 5.0
HDS100C-0413xE(S)Kxx
HDS100C-0308xE(S)Kxx 213.5 2.809 2.679
HDS100C-0619xRKxx 237.5 3.538 3.408
6.6 5.8
HDS100C-0619xE(S)Kxx 237.5 3.480 3.350
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
H
D
10
0L
Y
A
00
1
B HDS100 LAYOUT,RES./ENC.,KEY; OPTIONAL:BRAKE,SEAL
REV. DESC:
REV:
BY:
REVISED:
MODEL NO.
VERSION: TDR:
REF:
H
D
100LY
A
001
ADDED HIGH INERTIA TYPES
CNSESU2
B 11:39:18 05/15/2018
-
00000106923902
HD100LYA001
Material: -
Page 4 of 6
01
01
02
02
02
115
4 x  9 THRU EQS
 4x R8
 100
 1
39
.5
 ±
1.
5
45°
C
C
17-PIN FDBK CONNECTOR
ROTATABLE 310
8-PIN POWER CONNECTOR
ROTATABLE 310
0.3 M A
95
 j6
 + -0.
01
3
0.
00
9
 1.5
+
-
0.5
0.4
OIL SEAL POSITION
 3 ±0.3
 40 ±0.5  L ±1.5
 26  L1  L2
 0.4
 3
 0.11 ±0.02
NOMINAL AIR GAP
19
 j6
 + -0.
00
9
0.
00
4
 6.5
SECTION C-C
OIL SEAL
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 3.3N.m
COAT WITH LOCITE 242
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 3N.m
COAT WITH LOCITE 242
OPTION: REAR INERTIA WHEEL
OPTION: FRONT INERTIA WHEEL
0.04 A
0.
04
A
A
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 5.7N.m
COAT WITH LOCITE 242
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 0.9N.m
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 1.7N.m
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 2.8N.m
COAT WITH LOCITE 242
F
F
 1.5
+
-
0.4
0.5
DUST COVER POSITION
SECTION F-F
DUST COVER
OPTION: REAR INERTIA WHEEL
OPTION: FRONT INERTIA WHEEL
 25 h14
-
0
0.520
 R3
 L4 ±2  24  3 ±1
 18.63
 6 ±0.5
 7  L3 ±2
E
E
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 1.7N.m
TIGHTENING TORQUE: 1N.m
 6
 h
9
 -0 0.
03
0
 6 h9
-
0
0.030
 15.5
-
0
0.1
SECTION E-E
NOTES:
DIMENSIONS: mm1.
NOT TOLERANCE DIMENSIONS 1mm2.
DIMENSIONS IN ( ) ARE REFERENCE.3.
MOTOR TYPE L L1 L2 L3 L4
WEIGHT  [kg]
REMARKWITH
BRAKE
WITHOUT
BRAKE
HDS100-0206xEKxx
HDS100-0206xSKxx 189.5 22 16.85 23 13 4.47 3.70
LOW INERTIA
HDS100-0308xEKxx
HDS100-0308xSKxx
HDS100-0413xEKxx
HDS100-0413xSKxx
213.5 44 18.85 33 13 5.47 4.70
HDS100-0619xEKxx
HDS100-0619xSKxx 237.5 66 20.85 43 23 6.27 5.50
HDS100C-0206xEKxx
HDS100C-0206xSKxx 189.5 22 16.85 23 13 4.8 4.0
HIGH INERTIA
HDS100C-0308xEKxx
HDS100C-0308xSKxx
HDS100C-0413xEKxx
HDS100C-0413xSKxx
213.5 44 18.85 33 13 5.8 5.0
HDS100C-0619xEKxx
HDS100C-0619xSKxx 237.5 66 20.85 43 23 6.6 5.8
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
E
F
E
F
C
HD100AYM003
HD100AYM003
02 000001069239
-HD100AYM003
01:21:56 05/15/2018B
CNSESU2
ADDED HIGH INERTIA TYPES
H
D
100A
Y
M
003
REF:
TDR:VERSION:
MODEL NO.
REVISED:
BY:
REV:
REV. DESC:
HDS100 MOTOR ASS.,INCR./SMART-ABS ENC.,KEY;OPTION:BRAKE,SEAL
Material: -
Page 5 of 6
02
02 02
03
MOTOR &BRAKE & PTC LEADS
WD1456A04
(PLUG SIDE)
PIN FUNCTION COLOR
1 U (R) BLACK
2 GROUND (PE) YELLOW/GREEN
3 W (T) BLUE
4 V (S) RED
A PTC BLUE BLACK
B PTC BLUE
C BRAKE RED
D BRAKE BLUE
INCREMENTAL ENCODER LEADS
WD1456A06
(PLUG SIDE)
PIN FUNCTION COLOR PIN FUNCTION COLOR
1 DC+5V RED 10 U BROWN
2 GND BLACK 11 U BROWN/BLACK
3 A BLUE 12 V GRAY
4 A BLUE/BLACK 13 V GRAY/BLACK
5 B GREEN 14 W WHITE
6 B GREEN/BLACK 15 W WHITE/BLACK
7 Z YELLOW 16 - -
8 Z YELLOW/BLACK 17
9 - -
CONNECTION DIAGRAM,POWER &INC. ENCODER
REV. DESC:
REV:
BY:
REVISED:
MODEL NO.
VERSION: TDR:
REF:
CD
2167A
03
CORRECTED PTC THERMISTER LEAD COLOR
CNSESU2
C 08:59:39 06/23/2017
CD2167A03 -
CD2167A03
CD2167A03
00000102591503
Material: -